

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5412 OF 2002

COUNCIL OF ARCH.INDIA HABITAT CENTRE&amp;ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI A. DONGRE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.5941 of 2002

Date: 01/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants stated that these appeals have become infructuous; as such, the same shall not be pressed.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5412 OF 2002

Council of Arch. India Habitat Centre &amp; Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Kalyani A. Dongre &amp; Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.5941 of 2002

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants stated that these appeals have become infructuous; as such, the same shall not be pressed.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.  
No costs.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
April 01, 2009.